

Amend HB 2337 as follows:

(1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in amended Section 502.1715(b), Transportation Code (Senate committee printing, page 1, line 20), strike "Before August 31, 2007 [~~2005~~], fees" and substitute "Fees [~~Before August 31, 2005, fees~~]".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in amended Section 502.1715(b), Transportation Code (Senate committee printing, page 1, line 22), strike "The" and substitute "Subject to appropriations, the".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in amended Section 502.1715(c), Transportation Code (Senate committee printing, page 1, line 37), strike "On or after August 31, 2007 [~~2005~~], fees" and substitute "Fees [~~On or after August 31, 2005~~]".

(4) Add the following SECTION to the bill and renumber subsequent sections accordingly:

SECTION \_\_\_\_ . EFFECT OF ACT. (a) The amendments to Section 502.1715, Transportation Code of this Act prevail over any other Act of the 79th Legislature, Regular Session, 2005, regardless of the relative dates of enactment.